On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices for November 18, 2019. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 741)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Hill County Wage and Status Changes. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 742)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake, and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve payroll for November 8, 2019. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 743)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to approve resolution and ratify applying for the grant 2020 Formula Grant Program Application. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 744)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to approve resolution with Government Capital to finance the cost of two new semi trucks, two new Belly Dump Trailers and a Tractor with a brush cutter to be terms of three annual payments with paperwork to follow. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve the canvass of the 2019 Constitutional Amendment Election. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton it is hereby ordered to award Hill Counties 1244 votes to Eugene Fulton on the Board of Directors for the Hill County Appraisal District. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page )

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery it is hereby ordered to offer Phil Walsh the I.T. Directors position. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

WKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS